

2 August 2017

Mr Shaun Sutton
Private Bag 92300
Victoria Street West
Auckland

Dear Mr Sutton,

Request for Information

I refer to your email dated 25.7.17 in which you requested all information Police have regarding complaints received regarding behaviour or crime committed at Manly Esplanade (Browns Bay) Auckland over the last 12 months including time of day and the nature of the complaint.

I have considered your request in accordance with the Official Information Act 1982. I **enclose** a copy of the information requested.

1 x suspicious person letting off fireworks	1600-1716 hrs
1 x Domestic dispute	1945-1950 hrs
1 x Disorderly behaviour	0054-0150 hrs
1 x Vehicle collision	0913-0920 hrs
1 x Arson (fire on skateboard ramp)	0051-0100 hrs
1 x Threatening language	1758-1815 hrs
2 x Wilful damage	2240-0018 hrs
2 x Theft (1 at skate park, 1 at beach)	1530-1730 hrs
3 x Assault	1845-2200 hrs
10 x Possession of drugs/drug utensils	1904-0230 hrs

Pursuant to principle 7 of the Privacy Act 1993 if you consider that any of the information provided about you is incorrect, you may ask that it be corrected. Police are not required to correct the information, but will consider any reasonable request to do so. You are entitled to have a statement of correction that you prepare attached to any disputed information.

If you are not satisfied with my response to your request you have the right to complain to the Office of the Privacy Commissioner and seek a review and investigation of my decision.

Yours faithfully
Kelly-Maree Coll



Create and store an asset list of property serial numbers for free!

If an item is lost or stolen, you can access this secure online serial number list, from anywhere, at any time.

Acceptance Date	Acceptance Time	Acceptance Hour Band	Event Number	Acceptance Type Code	Acceptance Type Description	Result Code	Street Name	Street Type	Suburb/Area
15/07/2016	16:48:03	16:00 - 16:59	P025945265	2P	Public Relations	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
15/07/2016	16:48:05	16:00 - 16:59	P025945266	2P	Public Relations	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
30/07/2016	05:43:52	05:00 - 05:59	P026115920	1C	Car/Person Acting Suspiciously	9	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
04/08/2016	11:31:16	11:00 - 11:59	P026175781	3530	Disorder	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
27/08/2016	18:19:50	18:00 - 18:59	P026464055	1U	Traffic Offending	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
15/09/2016	09:27:08	09:00 - 09:59	P026684837	3T	Turnover	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
29/09/2016	19:57:31	19:00 - 19:59	P026868752	1W	Water/Sea Rescue/Emergency	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
16/10/2016	18:29:56	18:00 - 18:59	P027069022	1W	Water/Sea Rescue/Emergency	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
22/10/2016	14:42:44	14:00 - 14:59	P027129133	2M	Missing Person	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
31/10/2016	22:44:53	22:00 - 22:59	P027242882	5110	Arson	6	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
01/11/2016	17:46:04	17:00 - 17:59	P027251996	2I	Information	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
01/11/2016	22:46:58	22:00 - 22:59	P027254438	2I	Information	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
04/11/2016	23:24:35	23:00 - 23:59	P027294266	3530	Disorder	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
14/11/2016	20:40:52	20:00 - 20:59	P027411285	1C	Car/Person Acting Suspiciously	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
17/11/2016	01:04:29	01:00 - 01:59	P027435598	3985	Breach Of Local Council Liquor Ban	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
21/11/2016	14:34:57	14:00 - 14:59	P027489243	3530	Disorder	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
22/11/2016	00:18:03	00:00 - 00:59	P027494134	5120	Willful Damage	6	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
22/11/2016	00:21:14	00:00 - 00:59	P027494149	3M	Directed Patrol	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
22/11/2016	01:48:20	01:00 - 01:59	P027494496	1R	Breach Of The Peace	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
30/11/2016	20:16:39	20:00 - 20:59	P027599933	1C	Car/Person Acting Suspiciously	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
06/12/2016	20:57:03	20:00 - 20:59	P027672463	2L	Lost Property	6	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY

06/12/2016	22:58:58		22:00 - 22:59	P027673295	1C		Car/Person Acting Suspiciously	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
09/12/2016	19:11:18		19:00 - 19:59	P027707926	3530		Disorder	DUPNCAN	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
09/12/2016	19:12:40		19:00 - 19:59	P027707945	3530		Disorder	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
09/12/2016	19:53:26		19:00 - 19:59	P027708459	1640		Minor Assaults	DUPNCAN	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
14/12/2016	21:50:10		21:00 - 21:59	P027766381	3530		Disorder	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
14/12/2016	21:54:56		21:00 - 21:59	P027768411	2P		Public Relations	DUPNCAN	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
15/12/2016	10:43:29		10:00 - 10:59	P027773136	1C		Car/Person Acting Suspiciously	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
16/12/2016	01:03:56		01:00 - 01:59	P027782697	6I		Unauthorised Street And Drag Racing	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
16/12/2016	02:41:21		02:00 - 02:59	P027783243	3T		Turnover	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
17/12/2016	16:25:30		16:00 - 16:59	P027804135	4370		General Theft	6	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
25/12/2016	00:32:22		00:00 - 00:59	P027900187	1R		Breach Of The Peace	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
25/12/2016	03:02:35		03:00 - 03:59	P027900947	1N		Noise Control	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
26/12/2016	19:50:07		19:00 - 19:59	P027915568	3985		Breach Of Local Council Liquor Ban	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
31/12/2016	20:48:29		20:00 - 20:59	P027981071	1U		Traffic Offending	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
31/12/2016	21:50:31		21:00 - 21:59	P027982118	1C		Car/Person Acting Suspiciously	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
07/01/2017	23:29:04		23:00 - 23:59	P028068760	1R		Breach Of The Peace	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
09/01/2017	02:34:11		02:00 - 02:59	P028079482	3T		Turnover	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
13/01/2017	23:43:14		23:00 - 23:59	P028140392	1R		Breach Of The Peace	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
16/01/2017	10:41:53		10:00 - 10:59	P028165504	2L		Lost Property	6	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
25/01/2017	00:51:45		00:00 - 00:59	P028265033	FIR2POL		Fire Request Police Assist	3	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
25/01/2017	00:53:22		00:00 - 00:59	P028265042	5110		Arson	DUPNCAN	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
25/01/2017	22:06:04		22:00 - 22:59	P028275454	1W		Water/Sea Rescue/Emergency	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY

26/01/2017	11:15:11		11:00 - 11:59	P028280391	1C	Car/Person Acting Suspiciously	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
31/01/2017	12:50:59		12:00 - 12:59	P028340053	4370	General Theft	6	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
08/02/2017	23:43:59		23:00 - 23:59	P028442710	2I	Information	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
12/02/2017	18:19:10		18:00 - 18:59	P028489028	1C	Car/Person Acting Suspiciously	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
19/02/2017	17:07:15		17:00 - 17:59	P028569026	6390	Animal Welfare Offences	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
19/02/2017	17:25:30		17:00 - 17:59	P028569197	2I	Information	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
20/02/2017	00:09:23		00:00 - 00:59	P028571929	1D	Domestic Dispute	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
22/02/2017	07:10:58		07:00 - 07:59	P028596472	3530	Disorder	9	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
22/02/2017	09:27:25		09:00 - 09:59	P028597832	2L	Lost Property	6	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
26/02/2017	22:54:22		22:00 - 22:59	P028654374	1510	Serious Assaults	DUPNCAN	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
26/02/2017	22:56:44		22:00 - 22:59	P028654389	3530	Disorder	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
27/02/2017	01:50:10		01:00 - 01:59	P028655086	2I	Information	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
27/02/2017	21:12:09		21:00 - 21:59	P028664817	3530	Disorder	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
28/02/2017	22:31:16		22:00 - 22:59	P028676398	5120	Willful Damage	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
08/03/2017	21:48:43		21:00 - 21:59	P028767670	1C	Car/Person Acting Suspiciously	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
11/03/2017	17:49:29		17:00 - 17:59	P028800520	1C	Car/Person Acting Suspiciously	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
18/03/2017	00:52:38		00:00 - 00:59	P028873738	3530	Disorder	6	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
19/03/2017	15:02:41		15:00 - 15:59	P028890152	1C	Car/Person Acting Suspiciously	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
19/03/2017	16:28:00		16:00 - 16:59	P028890984	1U	Traffic Offending	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
22/03/2017	20:31:24		20:00 - 20:59	P028925464	1C	Car/Person Acting Suspiciously	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
26/03/2017	14:27:29		14:00 - 14:59	P028966601	1W	Water/Sea Rescue/Emergency	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
28/03/2017	19:05:32		19:00 - 19:59	P028989276	2I	Information	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY

31/03/2017	18:05:19					1C			Car/Person Acting Suspiciously	DUPNCAN	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
15/04/2017	17:23:27	P029023023	18:00 - 18:59			1U	P029187011		Traffic Offending	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
17/04/2017	14:35:42	P029206370	17:00 - 17:59			3T	P029206370		Turnover	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
19/04/2017	16:22:33	P029229001	14:00 - 14:59			3T	P029229001		Turnover	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
19/04/2017	16:57:22	P029229377	16:00 - 16:59			3210	P029229377		Drugs (Cannabis Only)	6	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
19/04/2017	16:58:07	P029229387	16:00 - 16:59			3210	P029229387		Drugs (Cannabis Only)	6	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
20/04/2017	23:07:36	P029243564	23:00 - 23:59			1U	P029243564		Traffic Offending	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
22/04/2017	13:18:19	P029261016	13:00 - 13:59			2I	P029261016		Information	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
24/04/2017	16:53:28	P029282529	16:00 - 16:59			3T	P029282529		Turnover	6	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
28/04/2017	17:58:45	P029325214	17:00 - 17:59			3530	P029325214		Disorder	6	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
02/05/2017	17:17:05	P029367291	17:00 - 17:59			2I	P029367291		Information	DUPNCAN	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
07/05/2017	13:27:17	P029422666	13:00 - 13:59			2P	P029422666		Public Relations	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
10/05/2017	19:04:31	P029468737	19:00 - 19:59			3210	P029468737		Drugs (Cannabis Only)	9	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
22/05/2017	18:22:57	P029594099	18:00 - 18:59			3530	P029594099		Disorder	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
08/06/2017	19:51:44	P029792234	19:00 - 19:59			1C	P029792234		Car/Person Acting Suspiciously	1	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY
23/06/2017	16:01:25	P029957953	16:00 - 16:59			1U	P029957953		Traffic Offending	CANCELEV	MANLY	ESP	BROWNS BAY